## PROFESSIONAL PHOTOGRAPHY AGREEMENT

l,,	(Customer) have read and understand Crane
Orchards U-Pick and Corn Maze's (Crane Orchar	ds) Photography Policy. I understand that I am
prohibited from using photographs, film or video	o that shows any part of Crane Orchards U-Pick
and Corn Maze without express written consent	by Crane Orchards.

Payment Details. A signed Professional Photography Agreement is due 5 business days prior to the day of your desired shoot. Photography and film sessions are assessed a \$150 fee for two hours or less. Payment of \$150 will be required at the time signing (5 days or more prior to photo shoot). Additional time is charged at the rate of \$100 per hour, with a minimum billing increment of one hour. If for any reason you need to cancel your photo session, a 75% refund will be given back to you if it is less than 5 days prior to your photo session. If you need to cancel your photo session more than 5 days ahead of your photo session, a full refund will be given back to you.

**Audio/Video and Technical Needs.** Crane Orchards U-Pick and Corn Maze will not be responsible for providing any Audio/Video or technical needs. All photographers are required to bring their own equipment.

**Risk of Loss.** Crane Orchards does not assume responsibility for damage or loss of any merchandise, equipment, or personal articles left in the facility prior to, during, or following your photography session. Do not leave valuables unattended.

**Insurance and/or Indemnification.** In using Crane Orchards for your shoot, you agree to assume complete financial liability and responsibility for any damaged property belonging to Crane Orchards, and for any personal injury incurred during or as a result of such use.

**Photography Session Times.** Professional photo sessions are only available during operating business hours. If for any reason Crane Orchards needs to close due to inclement weather or a scarcity of fruit, photo sessions will not take place. In that event, we will issue full refunds for having to cancel your photo session.

**Supervise children at all times.** Children must be accompanied by an adult and be within reach at all times for their safety.

**Please do not touch or climb on any trees, buildings, or farm equipment.** Help us conserve our farm for future generations. Climbing on trees, buildings or equipment can cause damage. We especially do not want anyone injured.

**Props**. Please note that you will be responsible for any props used in your photo sessions (blankets, fruit baskets, etc.). If you desire to use any fruit in your professional photo sessions,

fruit must be purchased from Crane Orchards BEFORE using in your photographs. We will not allow fruit picking for the sole purpose of using in your photographs, unless done beforehand.

**Miscellaneous**. You will not be allowed to set up photo shoots in any high-traffic areas, only designated areas. Upon arrival to Crane Orchards U-Pick and Corn Maze, please check in with staff so that we can direct you to your designated photoshoot area.

**Entire Agreement**. This agreement contains the entire understanding between the CUSTOMER and CRANE ORCHARDS. It supersedes all prior and simultaneous agreements between the parties. The only way to add or change this agreement is to do so in writing, signed by all parties. In the event that any part of this agreement is found to be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this agreement shall remain valid and enforceable. Any agreement to waive one or more provisions of this agreement or any failure by one or both parties to enforce a provision of this agreement shall not constitute a waiver of any other portion or provision of this agreement.

I have read the above and agree to comply with the terms and conditions of this agreement.

Authorized Signature	 
Date	

<sup>\*</sup>Please Note that this Professional Photography Agreement is for professional shoots only. We do not charge, and very much encourage, individuals and families to take personal photographs while on Crane Orchards property.